
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1754
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
NEW GUIDELINES FOR NAVRATNA COMPANIES
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to draw up new guidelines for the Navratna companies under the public sector with a view to grant them more autonomy in the matter of their day to day functioning;

(b) if so, the names of the Navratna companies to be covered under the new scheme; and

(c) when the new guidelines are expected to be finalized?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES(SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): There is no proposal under consideration to grant more autonomy to Navratna Central Public Sector Enterprises.

(b)and (c) : Do not arise.
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